README:

The Blackwater DCCR is an agreement between The Dye Estates HOA and the Blackwater representatives. This DCCR is consists of multiple documents filed together with the Horry County, SC, Registrar of Deeds on 07/20/2018.

Here is a high level, layman's summary of what this DCCR encompasses:

- Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Lots 105, 106A and 106 B Dye Estates with Exhibits
- Third Amendment to Declaration of Covenants Conditions and Restrictions for The Dye Estates, including Joinder of Owner of Lot 105 and 106B document and Exhibits (e.g. Easement, Road Maintenance and Cost Sharing Agreement for Gray Heron Drive and Dye Estates, Description of Horton Property, Lanscaped Berm Plan, Detailed Description of Blackwater Plans/ Architectural Drawings including Dye-Estates approved exterior finishes (some found on Page 11 of "Blackwater DCCR Pages 179-190.pdf") and Expanded Site Plan

Due to the sheer size of this legal agreement, the Blackwater DCCR could not be uploaded to this BRRA website as a single document. To work around the website limitations, this DCCR was broken up into multiple documents, each containing the original page numbers as part of the title of each PDF (to aid with the correct printing order in the unlikely event that someone would choose to do so.

The Blackwater DCCR folder is located on the Dye Estates home page, under "BLACKWATER DCCR". See below:

